‘the  Secured Creditor’,  the  physical  possession of  which has  been taken by the Authorised Officer  of

‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on   “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is”   basis on  

29  /12/2023      for recovery of       Rs. 37,38,591- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Five  

Hundred   Ninety  One  Only)   as  on  20/11/2023 along  with  future  interest  and  charges  accrued  w.e.f.  

20/11/2023  due  to  the  ‘Secured  Creditor’  from  (a)1.  PARESH  RANCHHODBHAI  PITHWA  

(BORROWER)    2. DAXABEN PARESHBHAI PITHWA (CO-BORROWER)     H474FLP0342852 &  

H474FLT0343103     .    The reserve price is fixed at    Rs. 21,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Lacs Only)   and  

the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 2,10,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Ten Thousand Only)

Description of the immovable property:

All that piece and parcel of the property  PLOT NO. 21, VISHWAKARMA SOCIETY- MANGROL,

NR SHARDAGRAM COLLEGE, OFF- SHARDAGRAM ROAD SHAPUR ROAD, OPP- GOKUL

MILL  AREA-  VISHWAKARMA  SOCIETY,  MANGROL  CITY,  TAL-  JUNAGADH,  DIST-